Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

SimpsoN, Elizabeth

WRicHT, Betty, other-
wise Elizabeth.
BowLer, Florence

SpERRY, William
Reginald.

PINCKHEARD, John Albert

WiLLiams, Edward
Thomas

MAUNDRELL, Amy
Florence Mary.

Morris, Agnes Giffen ...

HucHes, Elizabeth

.| * Eversfield ,

.116 St. John’s Grove, Kitk Hampton, North

Yorkshire, Widow. 25th January 1978.

14 Marshside Road, Southport, Spinster. 4th
April 1978.

22 Lowdham Lane, Woodborough, Notti;
shire, The wife of Alfred Bowler.
April 1978.

22 Woodfield Road, Oadby, Leics.,, Retired
Company Director. 19th April 1978.

43 Melville Road, Barns, S.W.13, London,
Architect. 28th September 1977.

“ Bidston Cottage ", Fford Talargoch, Meliden,
Prestatyn, Clwyd, Retired Surveyor. 26th
April 1978.

“ St, Elmo ”, Grouville, Jersey, Channel Islands,
Widow. 3rd November 1977.

152 Melton Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham-
shire, Widow. 12th April 1978.

13th

Padeswood Road,
27th March 1978.

Buckley,

O'Rourke Swainstont James & Scourfield, P.O. Box 40, 20-30 Baker Street,
Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 2LJ, Solicitors. (Leslie Hooks.)

Goffey & Co., I London Street, Southport, Merseyside, PR9 0UU. (Margaret
Edwardson.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Chapel Bar House, 1-5 Maid Marian
Way, Nottingham, NG1 6AL. (Barclays Bank Limited.)

Holyoak & Co., 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester. (Geoffrey Freeman Ballard) ...

Seifert Sedley & Co., 14 Tooks Court, Cursitor Street, Chancery Lane, London,
EC4A 1JY. (Gwendoline Mary Pinckheard.)

Clement Hughes & Co., 4 Maes-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Clwyd, Solicitors. (Tudor
Owen Williams.)

National Westminster Jersey Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 6, 45 La Motte
Street, St. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands. (National Westminster Bank Limited.)

J. & A. Bright Richards & Flewitt, 22 Clarendonr Street, Nottingham, NG1 5HX,
Solicitors. (Derek Muir Richards and Thomas Burton Flewitt.)

John M. Marner, L.I.B., Bank Chambers, 2 Mold Road, Buckley, Clwyd, CH7
2JB, Solicitor. (Geoffrey Ransford Roberts.)

19th July 1978
15th July 1978

15th July 1978

.| 215t August 1978

16th July 1978

24th July 1978

10th July 1978
10th July 1978

20th July 1978

(369)
(370)

(959)

(960)
(961)

(962)

(963)
(964)

(411)

Y65 S

8761 AVIAl HLG ‘ALIIZVD) NOANOT FH],



