5594

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	
SIMPSON, Elizabeth	16 St. John's Grove, Kirk Hampton, North Yorkshire, Widow. 25th January 1978.	O'Rourke Swainston James & Scourfield, P.O. Box 40, 20-30 Baker Street, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 2LJ, Solicitors. (Leslie Hooks.)	19th July 1978	(369)
WRIGHT, Betty, otherwise Elizabeth.	14 Marshside Road, Southport, Spinster. 4th April 1978.	Goffey & Co., I London Street, Southport, Merseyside, PR9 0UU. (Margaret Edwardson.)	15th July 1978	(370)
Bowler, Florence	22 Lowdham Lane, Woodborough, Nottingham- shire, The wife of Alfred Bowler. 13th April 1978.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Chapel Bar House, 1-5 Maid Marian Way, Nottingham, NG1 6AL. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	15th July 1978	(959)
SPERRY, William Reginald.		Holyoak & Co., 6 Peacock Lane, Leicester. (Geoffrey Freeman Ballard)	21st August 1978	(960)
PINCKHEARD, John Albert	43 Melville Road, Barns, S.W.13, London, Architect. 28th September 1977.	Seifert Sedley & Co., 14 Tooks Court, Cursitor Street, Chancery Lane, London, EC4A 1JY. (Gwendoline Mary Pinckheard.)	16th July 1978	(961)
WILLIAMS, Edward Thomas		Clement Hughes & Co., 4 Maes-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Clwyd, Solicitors. (Tudor Owen Williams.)	24th July 1978	(962)
Maundrell, Amy Florence Mary.	"St. Elmo", Grouville, Jersey, Channel Islands, Widow. 3rd November 1977.	National Westminster Jersey Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 6, 45 La Motte Street, St. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands. (National Westminster Bank Limited.)	10th July 1978	(963)
Morris, Agnes Giffen	152 Melton Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham- shire, Widow. 12th April 1978.	J. & A. Bright Richards & Flewitt, 22 Clarendon Street, Nottingham, NG1 5HX, Solicitors. (Derek Muir Richards and Thomas Burton Flewitt.)	10th July 1978	(964)
Hughes, Elizabeth	"Eversfield", Padeswood Road, Buckley, 27th March 1978.	John M. Marner, L.I.B., Bank Chambers, 2 Mold Road, Buckley, Clwyd, CH7 2JB, Solicitor. (Geoffrey Ransford Roberts.)	20th July 1978	(411)